McHenry County Continuum of Care Memorandum of Understanding for Continuum Membership

Whereas the McHenry County Continuum of Care to End Homelessness is established with a mission of "Working Together to End Homelessness in McHenry County;" and

Whereas to conduct business as related to the goals and objectives of the McHenry County Continuum of Care to End Homelessness as related to serving the residents of McHenry County, membership of said Continuum shall contain entities that include consumers of services, government entities, nonprofit and private sector representative interests and related businesses; and

Now, therefore it be resolved that name of entity officially decrees membership to the McHenry County Continuum of Care to End Homelessness as an indicated type of entity committed to serve the residents of McHenry County in accordance with the Bylaws and Code of Conduct of the McHenry County Continuum of Care to End Homelessness; and

Be it further resolved, said member shall be entitled to the appointment of one voting member and one designated alternate voting member to the McHenry County Continuum of Care, and additional non-voting members as desired, to ensure that said voting member, designated alternate or non-voting members attend a minimum of nine General Membership meetings per a calendar year, and ensure that said voting member or designated alternate actively participate in McHenry County Continuum of Care to End Homelessness activities.

In witness thereof, said entity indicates its intent for membership to the McHenry County Continuum of Care:

Name of entity:	
Entity type:	
Name of Entity Designated Voter:	
Telephone:	
E-mail:	
Name of Alternate Designate Voter:	
E-mail:	
Name of Non-Voting Member #1:	
E-mail:	
Name of Non-Voting Member #2:	
E-mail:	
Name of Entity Official:	
E-mail:	
Signature of Entity Official:	Date: